

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2448/2007

KHUSHNUDA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report))

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) MR. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of service in respect of respondent no.2. Issue notice through the District Court, Dehradun. List again on 2.11.07.

Registrar (M.P.BHADRAN)