

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2448/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2007 in CRLMA No. 288/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KHUSHNUDA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and office
report)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The affidavit in reply was filed in December, 2007.
A prayer is made on behalf of the petitioner to grant time
for filing rejoinder affidavit. As a last chance four weeks'
time is allowed to file the same.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master